FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: KEITH ALFRED CASTLE (incorrectly described in

the Codicil as KEITH ALBERT CASTLE)

Date of death: 17/09/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: 59 Barton Avenue, Triabunna in Tasmania (in the

Record of Death noted as Whittle Ward, Repatriation Centre, Hobart in Tasmania)

Address in Will: 59 Barton Avenue, Triabunna in Tasmania

Date of Will: Will dated 04/06/2019

Codicil dated 18/08/2021

Executor named in Will:LOLA JEAN CASTLE (instituted)

JUANITA LEE LEWIS (substituted in Will dated

04/06/2019)

LYNNE ROSEANNE CASTLE (also known as LYNNE ROSEANN CASTLE) and JAN MAREE SWEET (substituted in Codicil dated 18/08/2021)

Full name of applicant: LYNNE ROSEANNE CASTLE (also known as

LYNNE ROSANN CASTLE)

Address of applicant: 41 Penna Road, Midway Point in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Full name of applicant: JAN MAREE SWEET

Estate of: Keith Alfred Castle DX: N/A
Applicant/Firm name: Butler McIntyre & Butler Tel: 6222 9444

Address: 20 Murray Street Email: enquiry@bmbtas.com

Hobart Tas 7000 Practitioner: J Wilson

Address of applicant: 32 Selwyn Street, Triabunna in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Australian legal practitioner acting for But

applicant:

Butler McIntyre & Butler

Address for service: 20 Murray Street, Hobart in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 04/06/2019 and Codicil dated 18/08/2021

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.